
1
7:48 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$16,000 Claiming Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 17/09/2019 Golden Rajsa C Soumillon 61.5kg 1:46.39

1800m
COMPIEGNE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1800m
 1 980105
 2 309203
 3 416055
 4 003964
 5 360724
 6 247455
 7 810767
 8 515107
 9 956192
 10 646589
 11 082764

Romanello (fr)
Pegasus
Inattendu (fr)
Come Say Hi (fr)
Circo Massimo
Kanifushi
Afghany (fr)
Banksy (ger)
Il Vincitore (fr)
Vesinaba (fr)
Le Duc

 30-2-4-1
 50-6-4-7
 61-7�-7-1
 54-5�-7-3
 17-2-2-3
 15-1-1-1
 16-2-3-1
 30-3-2-1
 46-5�-6-5
 29-6-3-1
 13-1-3-1

 $49,353 5� fr-g 61 [ 8] 
 $149,802 8 uk-g 61 [ 6] 
 $153,737 7� fr-g 59.5 [ 5] 
 $113,150 7� fr-g 59 [ 2] B
 $33,159 4 uk-g 59 [ 3] V
 $24,921 4 uk-g 59 [ 10] V
 $37,664 5� fr-g 58 [ 9] 
 $36,344 5� ger-g 58 [ 11] 
 $64,459 6 fr-h 58 [ 1] V
 $64,441 7� fr-g 57.5 [ 7] 
 $26,701 4 fr-g 57.5 [ 4] 

C Berge -2.5
M Guyon
A Pouchin
E Fontaine -2.5

F Lefebvre
C Poirier -2.5
S Planque
T Trullier
A Crastus
L Roussel -2.5
C Demuro

11.7%
18.1%
11.3%

0.0%
6.5%
5.4%
8.5%
8.8%
9.8%

12.6%
14.4%

A Fouassier
F Vermeulen
E Lyon
D Windrif
G Courbot
A Fouassier
F Chappet
G Courbot
C Escuder
E D Monfort
C&g & Taupin

12.2%
10.7%

3.2%
2.8%
7.8%

12.2%
14.4%

7.8%
7.3%

13.8%
5.3%

 -- -- -44
 60 60 +15
 88 88 +42
 87 87� +48

 -- -- -88
 -- -- -5
 -- -- 
 -- -- -38

 59 5�9 -34
 -- -- 
 -- -- -40

 6-0-0-0
 12-2-0-0
 11-2-0-0
 8-0-0-2
 8-1-0-2
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 7-2-0-0
 9-0-2-0
 3-0-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  COMPIEGNE  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 2 Pegasus
 3 Inattendu (fr)
 11 Le Duc
 10 Vesinaba (fr)

-------------------------------------- 3 Inattendu (fr) 25�%
8 Banksy (ger) 19%
9 Il Vincitore (fr) 17�%
2 Pegasus 6%

9 Il Vincitore (fr) 29%
5� Circo Massimo 21%
3 Inattendu (fr) 18%
2 Pegasus 17�%
10 Vesinaba (fr) 15�%

3 Inattendu (fr) 1:49.02
4 Come Say Hi (fr) 1:49.05�
1 Romanello (fr) 1:5�0.22
2 Pegasus 1:5�2.19
10 Vesinaba (fr) 1:5�4.08

Race Preview: Pegasus Can get a deserved win. Inattendu (fr) Previous course winner. Player. Le Duc Capable of making an impact. 
Vesinaba (fr) Good chance of an improved performance.

1  Romanello (fr) Total: 30-2-4-1 Turf: 19-2-2-1 Good: 18-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$49,353 (NG): 29-2-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Vadamos -- Nymeria (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 19-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Best Time: L 1:50.22g (58.5)1800m: 6-0-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1600 2000 Places: 1500-2200 . Owner: M Ghys

28.04.23 CTB 2000s HCP 45 5�5�.5� C Poirier [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Ker Welen 2:04.25�  ..... 0.06  ..................................Chateaubriant
17�.05�.23 CTB 2000g HCP 0 5�8 C Poirier [ 8]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Atanasio 2:01.11  ... 17.19  ..................................Chateaubriant
26.05�.23 COM 1600g HCP 44 60 C Berge [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Al Khamsin 1:36.81  ..... 4.06  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days COM  1800   61 C Berge -2.5 [ 8] C Berge - Romanello (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/04/23 (46 Days)

2  Pegasus Total: 50-6-4-7 Turf: 48-6-4-6 Good: 22-1-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$149,802 (NG): 42-3-3-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 6-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8-uk-g   Sageburg (IRE) -- Pyramid Lake (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 28-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-2-4 Best Time: L 1:52.19g (56.5)1800m: 12-2-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 1600(3) 1800(2) 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: P Van Belle

01.05�.23 STC 2000h HCP 48 5�7� M Guyon [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Mademoiselle Rose 2:10.5�7�  ..... 0.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
23.05�.23 STC 2000s HCP 0 5�4.5� L Roussel [ 12]  - - 16 ($ --) 16 Shahzad 2:07�.7�2  ... 26.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
02.06.23 COM 2000g HCP 45 61 C Berge [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Prairie Glory 2:09.10  ..... 0.50  ......................................Compiegne
 11 days COM  1800  60 61 M Guyon [ 6] M Guyon - Pegasus: 4-0-1-0   Last Win: 02/10/21 (619 Days)

3  Inattendu (fr) Total: 61-7-7-1 Turf: 47-5-6-1 Good: 25-3-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 28th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$153,737 (NG): 57-7-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 8-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

7bay f.-fr-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Suama (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 27-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-4-1 Best Time: C 1:49.02g (58.0)1800m: 11-2-0-0
E Lyon Wins: 1600(5) 1800(2) Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: T Marechal

16.04.23 LON 1800h HCP 25 5�9.5� M Barzalona [ 8]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Queen Lady 1:5�8.95�  ... 14.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
03.05�.23 FTN 1600s HCP 0 5�8 J Claudic [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Rougegarde 1:40.35�  ..... 3.12  ..................................Fontainebleau
26.05�.23 COM 1800g HCP 46 5�8 M Guyon [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Selket 1:47�.37�  ..... 4.12  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days COM  1800  88 5�9.5� A Pouchin [ 5�] A Pouchin - Inattendu (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 25/02/23 (108 Days)

4  Come Say Hi (fr) Total: 54-5-7-3 Turf: 41-5-6-2 Good: 26-2-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 19th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$113,150 (B): 31-3-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Le Havre (IRE) -- Show Flower (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 22-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-4-2 Best Time: C 1:49.05g (56.0)1800m: 8-0-0-2
D Windrif Wins: 1300 1400 1500 1600(2) Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: C Trecco/g Salussolia

21.05�.23 LEC 1800g HCP 30 5�9 E Fontaine [ 10] B - - 9 ($ --) 13 Aiguiere D’argent 1:48.90  ..... 8.38  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
26.05�.23 COM 1800g HCP 41 5�6 E Fontaine [ 9] B - - 6 ($ --) 11 Selket 1:47�.37�  ..... 4.19  ......................................Compiegne
02.06.23 COM 2000g HCP 39 5�9 E Fontaine [ 6] B - - 4 ($ --) 10 Prairie Glory 2:09.10  ..... 1.00  ......................................Compiegne
 11 days COM  1800  87� 5�9 E Fontaine -2.5 [ 2] B E Fontaine - Come Say Hi (fr): 4-0-0-1   Last Win: 24/05/22 (385 Days)



5  Circo Massimo Total: 17-2-2-3 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Good: 16-2-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-2-0-0
Stakes:$33,159 (NG): 17-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-g   Siyouni -- Presiding Officer (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 5�8+kg: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:56.13g (57.0)1800m: 8-1-0-2
G Courbot Wins: 1800 2200 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

04.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 35 5�3.5� A Pouchin [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Shahzad 2:12.5�6  ..... 3.50  ..........................................Chantilly
21.05�.23 LEC 2400g HCP 49 5�8 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Zarica 2:37�.30  ..... 0.75  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
31.05�.23 DEP 2400g HCP 88 7�2 C Aelbrecht [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Screen Shot 2:46.80  ..... 5.50  ............................................ Dieppe
 13 days COM  1800   5�9 F Lefebvre [ 3] V F Lefebvre - Circo Massimo: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/11/22 (201 Days)

6  Kanifushi Total: 15-1-1-1 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-0-0-1
Stakes:$24,921 (NG): 13-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-g   Elvstroem (AUS) -- Tejaara (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:02.70s (58.0)1800m: 1-0-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1500 Places: 1300-1500 . Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

16.02.23 CHA 1300s HCP 0 5�7�.5� C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Blueberry 1:17�.41  ..... 4.12  ..........................................Chantilly
24.04.23 LEC 1800s HCP 22 5�8 C Poirier [ 7] B - - 5 ($ --) 10 Everillo 1:5�9.20  ..... 8.75  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
06.05�.23 DEP 1400g HCP 5 5�9 C Berge [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Ventura Vision 1:33.00  ... 12.75  ............................................ Dieppe
 38 days COM  1800   5�9 C Poirier -2.5 [ 10] V C Poirier - Kanifushi: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 11/12/21 (549 Days)

7  Afghany (fr) Total: 16-2-3-1 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Good: 9-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$37,664 (NG): 16-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   The Gurkha (IRE) -- Texaloula (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1800m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1500 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: F Chappet

18.03.23 STC 1400h HCP 0 5�8 S Planque [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 18 See You Pink 1:29.7�2  ..... 8.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
14.04.23 STC 1400s HCP 33 61 A Bentahar [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Pisorno 1:33.08  ... 10.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
06.05�.23 DEP 1400g HCP 0 5�9.5� S Planque [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Ventura Vision 1:33.00  ... 22.25  ............................................ Dieppe
 38 days COM  1800   5�8 S Planque [ 9] S Planque - Afghany (fr): 5-1-0-0   Last Win: 04/02/23 (129 Days)

8  Banksy (ger) Total: 30-3-2-1 Turf: 28-3-2-1 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7�th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$36,344 (NG): 30-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 7-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-ger-g   Sea The Moon (GER) -- Blumenfee (GER) Fav: 1-1-0-0 5�8+kg: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-2-1 Best Time: L 1:57.82s (58.0)1800m: 2-0-0-0
G Courbot Wins: 1400(3) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 38 5�7� T Trullier [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Everstorm 1:26.62  ..... 3.00  ............................................. Nancy
14.04.23 STC 1300s HCP 25 5�9.5� T Trullier [ 6]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Wind Of Change 1:27�.21  ..... 8.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
27�.05�.23 MLN 1400s HCP 38 61 F Lefebvre [ 12]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 Atsana 1:28.40  ..... 5.38  ........................................... Moulins
 17� days COM  1800   5�8 T Trullier [ 11] T Trullier - Banksy (ger): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 08/04/23 (66 Days)

9  Il Vincitore (fr) Total: 46-5-6-5 Turf: 45-5-6-5 Good: 12-0-4-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7�th up: 3-0-0-2
Stakes:$64,459 (NG): 44-5-6-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay f.-fr-h   Maxios (UK) -- Por Eso (FR) Fav: 1-0-1-0 5�8+kg: 19-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-2-4 Best Time: L 1:54.88g (55.5)1800m: 7-2-0-0
C Escuder Wins: 1800(2) 2000(3) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ecuries Jacques Piasco

18.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 5�7� T Piccone [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Sim Card 2:14.06  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
18.04.23 LYO 2000s HCP 38 5�5�.5� T Piccone [ 11]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Havoc 2:10.08  ..... 7.19  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
20.05�.23 LYO 2000s HCP 93 7�0.5� J Maure [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Giovanni Dal Ponte 2:19.5�6  ..... 1.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 24 days COM  1800  5�9 5�8 A Crastus [ 1] V A Crastus - Il Vincitore (fr): 21-3-3-3   Last Win: 18/03/23 (87 Days)

10 Vesinaba (fr) Total: 29-6-3-1 Turf: 22-3-3-1 Good: 12-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$64,441 (NG): 27-5-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Anabaa Blue (UK) -- Vesilia (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-0 Best Time: L 1:54.08g (59.5)1800m: 9-0-2-0
E D Monfort Wins: 1500 1600(3) 2000 Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: B Lynam

12.04.23 EVX 1800h HCP 53 5�9.5� L Roussel [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Botas 1:5�9.10  ..... 2.62  ............................................ Evreux
28.04.23 CTB 2000s HCP 43 5�8.5� L Roussel [ 12]  - - 8 ($ --) 15 Romanello 2:04.25�  ..... 3.56  ..................................Chateaubriant
11.05�.23 LON 1800h HCP 0 5�9.5� T Piccone [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Morsan 2:04.5�0  ..... 5.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 33 days COM  1800   5�7�.5� L Roussel -2.5 [ 7�] L Roussel - Vesinaba (fr): 9-2-0-0   Last Win: 28/12/22 (167 Days)

11 Le Duc Total: 13-1-3-1 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Good: 8-0-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$26,701 (NG): 13-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4b-fr-g   Almanzor -- Seaella (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Best Time: C 1:56.47g (57.0)1800m: 3-0-0-1
C&g & Taupin Wins: 1500 Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: A Radu

21.02.23 MAS 2000s HCP 88 5�9.5� C Lecoeuvre [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Myboyfriend 2:10.10  ..... 5.19  ......................................... Marseille 
26.04.23 STC 1600h HCP 30 5�9 A Pouchin [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Braveheart 1:48.7�7�  ..... 6.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
10.05�.23 FTN 1800s HCP 40 5�6 C Berge [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Al Khamsin 1:5�6.29  ..... 3.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
 34 days COM  1800   5�7�.5� C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - Le Duc: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 19/02/22 (479 Days)



2
8:23 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 23/07/2012 Monsieur Playboy M Guyon 57.0kg 1:35�.00

1600m
COMPIEGNE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1  
 2  
 3  
 4  
 5  
 6  
 7  
 8  
 9  

Little Italy (fr)
Tuari (fr)
Nascent
Doulama (fr)
Tygress
Recoleta (fr)
Olga Gold (fr)
Mille Dreams (fr)
Svenya (ger)

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $0 3 fr-g 58 [ 9] 
 $0 3 fr-c 58 [ 3] 
 $0 3 uk-f 56.5 [ 8] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 7] 
 $0 3 uk-f 56.5 [ 4] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 2] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 1] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] 
 $0 3 ger-f 56.5 [ 5] 

C Soumillon
C Berge -2.5
C Lecoeuvre
M Barzalona
B Murzabayev
H Journiac
T Bachelot
A Bentahar -3.5

H Besnier

15.7%
11.7%

8.3%
18.2%
13.0%

8.9%
11.8%
12.1%

7.8%

A G Botti
G Geisler
H F Devin
F Graffard
A Fabre
Mlle A Crombez
H Blume
F Chappet
Mme N Arendsen

10.3%
7.0%

13.9%
16.8%
20.0%

5.1%
11.5%
14.4%

0.0%

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  COMPIEGNE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Doulama (fr)
 5� Tygress
 3 Nascent
 8 Mille Dreams (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Doulama (fr) Kingman filly out of Dolniya. Tygress Kingman filly out of Sariska. Nascent Kingman filly out of Very Good 
News. Mille Dreams (fr) Dream Ahead filly out of La Milletiere.

1  Little Italy (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Normandie (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
A G Botti Owner: L Dassault/cofinvest/etreham

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�8 C Soumillon [ 9] C Soumillon - Little Italy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Tuari (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Teazel (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
G Geisler Owner: Mme H Zink

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�8 C Berge -2.5 [ 3] C Berge - Tuari (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Nascent Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Kingman (UK) -- Very Good News (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� C Lecoeuvre [ 8] C Lecoeuvre - Nascent: 0-0-0-0  

4  Doulama (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Kingman (UK) -- Dolniya (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: S A Aga Khan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� M Barzalona [ 7�] M Barzalona - Doulama (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Tygress Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Kingman (UK) -- Sariska (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Lady Bamford

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� B Murzabayev [ 4] B Murzabayev - Tygress: 0-0-0-0  



6  Recoleta (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Recoletos -- Lady Ken (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle A Crombez Owner: Mme Mc Elaerts

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� H Journiac [ 2] H Journiac - Recoleta (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Olga Gold (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Reliable Man (UK) -- Offshore (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
H Blume Owner: German Racing Club

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� T Bachelot [ 1] T Bachelot - Olga Gold (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Mille Dreams (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Dream Ahead (USA) -- La Milletiere (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�2-5�4kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Owner: A Gilibert

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� A Bentahar -3.5 [ 6] A Bentahar - Mille Dreams (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Svenya (ger) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ger-f   Tamayuz (UK) -- Scapina (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
Mme N Arendsen Owner: S Molks

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  15�99   5�6.5� H Besnier [ 5�] H Besnier - Svenya (ger): 0-0-0-0  



3
8:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 Tracy-le-mont Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 23/07/2012 Monsieur Playboy M Guyon 57.0kg 1:35�.00

1600m
COMPIEGNE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 114310
 2 215081
 3 713137
 4 142150
 5 115312
 6 363040
 7 501401
 8 113806

Titanium (fr)
Shinning Ocean (fr)
Mirsky
Valiabad (fr)
Khamma (fr)
Loliwood (fr)
Baby Glory (fr)
Sun Flare

 11-4-2-2
 25-5�-8-1
 6-2-0-2
 9-3-1-2
 14-4-1-4
 23-5�-4-4
 7-2-0-0
 6-2-0-1

 $83,452 4 fr-g 58.5 [ 2] 
 $104,979 6 fr-h 58.5 [ 4] 
 $42,866 4 uk-h 57 [ 3] 
 $57,244 4 fr-g 57 [ 7] 
 $80,550 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 5] 
 $121,223 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 8] 
 $22,462 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 6] 
 $32,983 4 uk-m 55.5 [ 1] 

L Carboni -3.5
D Santiago -1.5
S Pasquier
M Guyon
T Bachelot
F Valle Skar -1.5
C Demuro
M Favriaux -3.5

14.2%
8.5%
9.7%

18.1%
11.8%

8.6%
14.4%
20.0%

A G Botti
H Blume
Mlle V Head
M Delzangles
H Shimizu
Mme C Barbe
W Hickst
A Fabre

10.3%
11.5%

4.2%
10.7%
13.0%
10.9%
14.7%
20.0%

 -- -- -82
 -- -- -89
 -- -- 
 -- -- -63

 -- -- -105
 -- -- -80
 -- -- -67
 -- -- -95

 7-4-1-1
 17-4-5-1
 3-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 5-3-1-0
 7-2-1-2
 1-0-0-0
 3-2-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  COMPIEGNE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 6 Loliwood (fr)
 8 Sun Flare
 1 Titanium (fr)
 2 Shinning Ocean (fr)

-------------------------------------- 4 Valiabad (fr) 33%
6 Loliwood (fr) 11%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Loliwood (fr) Useful on her day. Sun Flare Capable of being in the shake-up. Titanium (fr) Can not be overlooked. Shin-
ning Ocean (fr) Can be involved.

1  Titanium (fr) Total: 11-4-2-2 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Good: 7-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$83,452 (NG): 11-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-g   Zarak -- Kyurem (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 7-4-1-1
A G Botti Wins: 1600(4) Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Ecurie 4l/comte G De Saint Seine

09.03.23 STC 1600h HCP 106 5�7� T Bachelot [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 The Revenant 1:45�.5�3  ..... 2.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
15�.04.23 FTN 1600h HCP 94 60 L Carboni [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Rougegarde 1:41.7�7�  ..... 0.12  ..................................Fontainebleau
28.05�.23 STC 1400g HCP 82 60 H Doyle [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 17 Monarchic 1:25�.32  ..... 4.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  15�99   5�8.5� L Carboni -3.5 [ 2] L Carboni - Titanium (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 15/04/23 (59 Days)

2  Shinning Ocean (fr) Total: 25-5-8-1 Turf: 17-3-4-1 Good: 16-2-4-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7�th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$104,979 (NG): 25-5-8-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-h   Dabirsim -- Shimmering Sands (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 21-4-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-4-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 17-4-5-1
H Blume Wins: 1400 1600(4) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

18.03.23 STC 1400h HCP 0 60 D Santiago [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Etatique 1:29.23  ..... 8.94  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
09.04.23 LON 1400g HCP 77 5�9 D Santiago [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 King Gold 1:18.34  ..... 4.62  ..............................ParisLongchamp
04.05�.23 CHA 1600s HCP 89 5�8 D Santiago [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Russipant Fal 1:36.17�  ..... 0.12  ..........................................Chantilly
 40 days COM  15�99   5�8.5� D Santiago -1.5 [ 4] D Santiago - Shinning Ocean (fr): 15-4-5-0   Last Win: 04/05/23 (40 Days)

3  Mirsky Total: 6-2-0-2 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Good: 6-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$42,866 (NG): 6-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-h   Siyouni -- Latice (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 3-0-0-1
Mlle V Head Wins: 1800 2200 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: G Strawbridge

02.06.22 LON 1800g HCP 0 5�7� O Peslier [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Blue Boat 1:5�4.66  ..... 0.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
02.07�.22 CHA 1600g HCP 99 5�6.5� M Guyon [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Facteur Cheval 1:39.7�3  ..... 2.12  ..........................................Chantilly
04.08.22 DEA 1600g HCP 0 5�7� O Peslier [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 God Blessing 1:38.7�4  ..... 5.00  ......................................... Deauville
313 days COM  15�99   5�7� S Pasquier [ 3] S Pasquier - Mirsky: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 02/06/22 (376 Days)

4  Valiabad (fr) Total: 9-3-1-2 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Good: 6-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$57,244 (NG): 9-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   Siyouni -- Valdiyana (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 0-0-0-0
M Delzangles Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: M Watt

02.11.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 5�7� S Pasquier [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Suyian 1:5�8.64  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
26.11.22 CHA 1800s HCP 92 5�9 S Pasquier [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Mr Coalville 1:5�4.47�  ..... 1.56  ..........................................Chantilly
27�.04.23 LON 1400s HCP 63 5�8.5� M Guyon [ 6]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 King Gold 1:23.46  ... 10.12  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 47� days COM  15�99   5�7� M Guyon [ 7�] M Guyon - Valiabad (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 02/11/22 (223 Days)

5  Khamma (fr) Total: 14-4-1-4 Turf: 12-4-1-3 Good: 12-4-0-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-1-1
Stakes:$80,550 (NG): 14-4-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4noipan-fr-m   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Veronica Watch (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 5-3-1-0
H Shimizu Wins: 1300 1600(3) Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: M Arch

07�.08.22 LAL 1400g HCP 64 5�6 Y Barille [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Spanish Intent 1:24.7�7�  ..... 2.06  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
02.09.22 LAT 1600g HCP 92 5�6.5� T Bachelot [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 4 Making Moovies 1:48.7�3  ..... 0.06  ............................ La Teste de Buch
28.10.22 STC 1600h HCP 105 5�7�.5� T Bachelot [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Mea Domina 1:45�.97�  ..... 0.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
228 days COM  15�99   5�5�.5� T Bachelot [ 5�] T Bachelot - Khamma (fr): 4-1-1-1   Last Win: 02/09/22 (284 Days)



6  Loliwood (fr) Total: 23-5-4-4 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Good: 15-4-3-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 5�th up: 2-2-0-0
Stakes:$121,223 (NG): 23-5-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Birchwood (IRE) -- Lady Ming (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 7-2-1-2
Mme C Barbe Wins: 1400(3) 1600(2) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

31.03.23 CHA 1400s HCP 21 5�7� R Thomas [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 12 Fort Payne 1:23.37�  ... 15.25  ..........................................Chantilly
18.05�.23 LON 1400g HCP 96 5�6 R Thomas [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Sicilian Defense 1:20.83  ..... 2.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
28.05�.23 STC 1400g HCP 80 5�9 R Thomas [ 17]  - - 10 ($ --) 17 Monarchic 1:25�.32  ..... 4.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  15�99   5�5�.5� F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 8] F Valle Skar - Loliwood (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 16/10/22 (240 Days)

7  Baby Glory (fr) Total: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,462 (NG): 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Banville (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 1-0-0-0
W Hickst Wins: 1800 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

06.10.22 STC 2000g HCP 55 5�8 C Demuro [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 18 Fresh Kiss 2:14.62  ..... 1.88  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
22.10.22 STC 1600h HCP 0 5�8.5� C Demuro [ 12]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Oheka 1:5�1.60  ... 28.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
15�.11.22 CHA 1800s HCP 67 5�9.5� T Piccone [ 13]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Allurre 1:5�1.7�8  ..... 1.25  ..........................................Chantilly
210 days COM  15�99   5�5�.5� C Demuro [ 6] C Demuro - Baby Glory (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 15/11/22 (210 Days)

8  Sun Flare Total: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Good: 5-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$32,983 (NG): 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-m   Exceed And Excel (AUS) -- Rose Et Or (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�2-5�4kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --15�99m: 3-2-0-1
A Fabre Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

10.07�.22 DEA 1400g HCP 83 5�6 M Barzalona [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Sicilian Defense 1:23.5�1  ..... 3.94  ......................................... Deauville
27�.04.23 LON 1400s HCP 66 5�5�.5� M Barzalona [ 12]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 King Gold 1:23.46  ..... 6.62  ..............................ParisLongchamp
18.05�.23 LON 1400g HCP 95 5�6 M Barzalona [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Sicilian Defense 1:20.83  ..... 2.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 26 days COM  15�99   5�5�.5� M Favriaux -3.5 [ 1] M Favriaux - Sun Flare: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/05/22 (385 Days)



4
9:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 23/07/2012 Smoking Sun S Pasquier 58.0kg 2:02.00

2000m
COMPIEGNE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 3
 2 4
 3 09
 4 593
 5 53
 6 3225
 7 8
 8 6
 9 32
 10  

Andraste
Celeres (ire)
Tisseuse De Reves
Inclination (fr)
Siren (fr)
Hasapiko (fr)
Airway (fr)
Gold Curtain (fr)
Bubble Sign (fr)
Angel Guidance

 1-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 3-0-0-1
 2-0-0-1
 4-0-2-1
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-1-1
 0-0-0-0

 $2,389 3 uk-f 58 [ 8] 
 $1,673 3 ire-f 58 [ 4] 
 $0 3 uk-f 58 [ 2] V
 $4,550 3 fr-f 58 [ 5] 
 $2,788 3 fr-f 58 [ 10] 
 $14,336 3 fr-f 58 [ 7] 
 $0 3 fr-f 58 [ 9] 
 $0 3 fr-f 58 [ 3] 
 $8,363 3 fr-f 58 [ 6] 
 $0 3 uk-f 56 [ 1] 

M Barzalona
C Soumillon
M Favriaux -3.5
Eddy Hardouin
M Guyon
T Bachelot
M Velon -1.5
D Provost -2.5

I Mendizabal
B Murzabayev

18.2%
15.7%
20.0%

7.0%
18.1%
11.8%

7.3%
11.9%

9.9%
13.0%

F Graffard
P Bary
A Fabre
D&p P’homme
Tim Donworth
S Wattel
L Baudron
N Caullery
M Delzangles
A Fabre

16.8%
11.1%
20.0%

8.5%
17.3%
13.5%

6.4%
8.4%

10.7%
20.0%

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -12
 -- -- 
 -- -- -26
 -- -- -18
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-1-1
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  COMPIEGNE  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 6 Hasapiko (fr)
 9 Bubble Sign (fr)
 1 Andraste
 10 Angel Guidance

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 9 Bubble Sign (fr) 5�0%
6 Hasapiko (fr) 33%

9 Bubble Sign (fr) 2:12.84
6 Hasapiko (fr) 2:14.5�4
3 Tisseuse De Reves 2:14.93
7� Airway (fr) 2:16.39
5� Siren (fr) 2:19.88

Race Preview: Hasapiko (fr) Sets the standard. Bubble Sign (fr) Live contender. Andraste Should improve and strip fitter. Angel Guid-
ance Mastercraftsman filly out of Above The Clouds.

1  Andraste Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,389 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Saxon Warrior (JPN) -- Hazel Lavery (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Places: 1600 . Owner: Al Asayl France

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
12.05�.23 STC 1600h HCP 0 5�7� M Barzalona [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Magyar Dance 1:48.22  ..... 2.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 32 days COM  2000   5�8 M Barzalona [ 8] M Barzalona - Andraste: 1-0-0-1  

2  Celeres (ire) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,673 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Gleneagles (IRE) -- Habbat Reeh (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
P Bary Owner: Al Shira’aa Farms

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
12.05�.23 STC 1600h HCP 0 5�7� C Soumillon [ 10]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Magyar Dance 1:48.22  ..... 5.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 32 days COM  2000   5�8 C Soumillon [ 4] C Soumillon - Celeres (ire): 1-0-0-0  

3  Tisseuse De Reves Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Oasis Dream (UK) -- Poplin (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: C 2:14.93s (57.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Dj Deer

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.04.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 5�7� B Murzabayev [ 10]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Zeeyara 2:10.7�1  ... 10.56  ..........................................Chantilly
26.05�.23 COM 1800g HCP 12 5�8 B Murzabayev [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Vaux Le Vicomte 1:49.87�  ... 10.69  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days COM  2000   5�8 M Favriaux -3.5 [ 2] V M Favriaux - Tisseuse De Reves: 0-0-0-0  

4  Inclination (fr) Total: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,550 (NG): 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Galiway (UK) -- Il Rizzi (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
D&p Prod’homme Places: 1800 . Owner: B Giraudon

16.01.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 5�6 Eddy Hardouin [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Iznik 2:27�.49  ..... 2.75  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
30.01.23 CAG 2200g HCP 9 5�8 Eddy Hardouin [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Yes Zara 2:20.68  ..... 7.69  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
06.05�.23 DEP 1800g HCP 0 5�8 Eddy Hardouin [ 8]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 First Snow Moon 2:06.7�0  ..... 8.00  ............................................ Dieppe
 38 days COM  2000   5�8 Eddy Hardouin [ 5�] Eddy Hardouin - Inclination (fr): 3-0-0-1  

5  Siren (fr) Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,788 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Sea The Moon (GER) -- Find It Within (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time: S 2:19.88h (57.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
Tim Donworth Places: 2200 . Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 5�7� G T De Prevaux [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Kharanovka 2:18.83  ..... 2.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
11.05�.23 ANG 2200s HCP 26 5�8 G T De Prevaux [ 8]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Nassandres 2:29.14  ..... 0.56  ............................................ Angers
 33 days COM  2000   5�8 M Guyon [ 10] M Guyon - Siren (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6  Hasapiko (fr) Total: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 3-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5�th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,336 (NG): 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Danse Grecque (USA) Fav: 1-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:14.54h (58.0)2000m: 2-0-1-0
S Wattel Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: E Mudge

15�.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 5�8 Mlle Alison Massin [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Crown Princesse 1:5�7�.44  ..... 1.75  ..........................................Chantilly
07�.04.23 STC 2000g HCP 7 5�8 Mlle Alison Massin [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Tasmania 2:15�.80  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.05�.23 STC 2000h HCP 18 5�8 Mlle Alison Massin [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Garbo 2:14.14  ..... 1.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days COM  2000   5�8 T Bachelot [ 7�] T Bachelot - Hasapiko (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Airway (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Arizona Air (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:16.39g (57.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
L Baudron Owner: Ste D’entrainement Louis Baudron

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 0 5�7� M Pelletan [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Elzora 2:11.89  ... 11.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 65� days COM  2000   5�8 M Velon -1.5 [ 9] M Velon - Airway (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Gold Curtain (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Intello (GER) -- Finella (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
N Caullery Owner: T Kerefoff/sas Pierre Cherqui

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
12.05�.23 STC 1600h HCP 0 5�7� D Provost [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Magyar Dance 1:48.22  ..... 7.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 32 days COM  2000   5�8 D Provost -2.5 [ 3] D Provost - Gold Curtain (fr): 1-0-0-0  

9  Bubble Sign (fr) Total: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,363 (NG): 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Anodin (IRE) -- Bubble Style (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time: L 2:12.84h (58.0)2000m: 2-0-1-1
M Delzangles Places: 2000 . Owner: Zak Bloodstock

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 0 5�7� I Mendizabal [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Elzora 2:11.89  ..... 5.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
30.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 0 5�8 I Mendizabal [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Amboise 2:11.84  ..... 2.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 44 days COM  2000   5�8 I Mendizabal [ 6] I Mendizabal - Bubble Sign (fr): 2-0-1-1  

10 Angel Guidance Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Mastercraftsman (IRE) -- Above The Clouds (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         COM  2000   5�6 B Murzabayev [ 1] B Murzabayev - Angel Guidance: 0-0-0-0  



5
10:08 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$28,000 Foret De Laigue Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 24/05/2011 Mister Par Coeur D Breux 58.0kg 1:23.00

1400m
COMPIEGNE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 333371
 2 395311
 3 5316
 4 44423
 5 621818
 6 476471
 7 8385
 8 036342
 9 651003
 10 852433
 11 808790
 12 561166
 13 7392
 14 396
 15 855576
 16 426505
 17 564

Bombina (fr)
Melbora (fr)
Don’t Look Up (fr)
Quartz Du Houley (fr)
More (fr)
Purple Rain (fr)
Nightcall
Camelot Song (ire)
Khabesa (fr)
Cosmo Beau (fr)
Les Trois Vallees (fr)
Dolceshal (fr)
Hadya (fr)
Chanel Gold (fr)
Royalwood (fr)
Mymap (fr)
Vulcanio (fr)

 7-1-0-4
 7-2-0-2
 4-1-0-1
 5-0-1-1
 8-2-2-0
 8-1-1-0
 4-0-0-1
 6-0-1-2
 9-1-2-1
 7-0-1-2
 20-2-1-2
 8-2-0-0
 4-0-1-1
 3-0-0-1
 6-0-0-0
 7-0-1-0
 3-0-0-0

 $23,378 3 fr-f 59 [ 2] 
 $22,601 3 fr-f 59 [ 10] 
 $13,982 3 fr-g 59 [ 13] 
 $14,095 3 fr-c 59 [ 16] B
 $25,145 3 fr-f 58.5 [ 17] 
 $17,298 3 fr-g 58.5 [ 1] B
 $3,716 3 uk-f 58 [ 11] 
 $11,669 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 12] 
 $23,899 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] 
 $14,735 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 5] 
 $32,731 3 fr-g 56 [ 7] 
 $15,294 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 9] 
 $6,150 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 15] 
 $3,584 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 8] 
 $2,186 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 4] 
 $7,031 3 fr-f 55 [ 3] 
 $2,196 3 fr-g 53.5 [ 14] 

M Guyon
D Santiago -1.5
C Demuro
C Soumillon
A Crastus
D Provost -2.5
T Piccone
S Pasquier
A Pouchin
M Barzalona
M Velon -1.5
S Ruis
B Murzabayev
T Bachelot
R Thomas
C Lecoeuvre
R Mangione

18.1%
8.5%

14.4%
15.7%

9.8%
11.9%
11.1%

9.7%
11.3%
18.2%

7.3%
8.8%

13.0%
11.8%

6.8%
8.3%
6.7%

E D Monfort
Mrs G Rarick
J C Rouget
Y Barberot
C Ferland
Y Barberot
G Barbedette
F Graffard
A Fabre
S Cerulis
Rob Collet
C Escuder
S Cerulis
J Carvalho
Mme C Barbe
Y Barberot
A G Botti

13.8%
7.6%

25.0%
14.7%
18.4%
14.7%

5.7%
16.8%
20.0%

7.7%
8.5%
7.3%
7.7%
8.5%

10.9%
14.7%
10.3%

 -- -- -51
 -- -- -70
 -- -- -67
 -- -- -68

 -- -- -56
 -- -- -78
 -- -- -60
 -- -- -67

 -- -- -69
 -- -- -62
 -- -- 
 -- -- -41

 -- -- -62
 -- -- -16
 -- -- -58
 -- -- -56

 -- -- -37

 2-1-0-1
 4-2-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 1-0-0-1
 1-0-0-1
 3-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  COMPIEGNE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 2 Melbora (fr)
 8 Camelot Song (ire)
 10 Cosmo Beau (fr)
 4 Quartz Du Houley (fr)

-------------------------------------- 9 Khabesa (fr) 33% 1 Bombina (fr) 67�%
2 Melbora (fr) 5�8%
6 Purple Rain (fr) 33%
11 Les Trois Vallees (fr) 33%
9 Khabesa (fr) 33%

6 Purple Rain (fr) 1:25�.5�6
9 Khabesa (fr) 1:26.12
11 Les Trois Vallees  1:26.98
2 Melbora (fr) 1:27�.48
1 Bombina (fr) 1:27�.67�

Race Preview: Melbora (fr) Difficult to beat. Camelot Song (ire) Ought to be involved. Cosmo Beau (fr) Each-way option. Quartz Du 
Houley (fr) Can not be overlooked.

1  Bombina (fr) Total: 7-1-0-4 Turf: 7-1-0-4 Good: 5-1-0-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$23,378 (NG): 7-1-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3gr fon-fr-f   Dark Angel (IRE) -- Atomique (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 4-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time: L 1:27.67g (56.5)1400m: 2-1-0-1
E D Monfort Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

28.10.22 STC 1500h HCP 0 5�8 M Guyon [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Prija 1:39.7�1  ..... 5.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
10.04.23 ANG 1600s HCP 16 5�6.5� L Roussel [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Exuberance 1:37�.98  ..... 5.94  ............................................ Angers
08.05�.23 LAL 1400g HCP 51 5�6.5� L Roussel [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Gaillard 1:27�.67�  ..... 0.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 36 days COM  1400   5�9 M Guyon [ 2] M Guyon - Bombina (fr): 4-0-0-3   Last Win: 08/05/23 (36 Days)

2  Melbora (fr) Total: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Good: 4-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5�th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,601 (NG): 7-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Martinborough (JPN) -- Melodora (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Best Time: S 1:27.48s (56.5)1400m: 4-2-0-1
Mrs G Rarick Wins: 1400 1500 Places: 1000-1500 . Owner: J Bell/s L Born

12.04.23 SEN 1400h HCP 0 5�6.5� Alex Roussel [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Carry Bay 1:36.35�  ..... 1.75  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
08.05�.23 STB 1400s HCP 70 5�6.5� Perrine Cheyer [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Elegato 1:27�.48  ..... 2.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
28.05�.23 STC 1500g HCP 70 5�7�.5� L Boisseau [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Camelot Song 1:34.89  ..... 2.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  1400   5�9 D Santiago -1.5 [ 10] D Santiago - Melbora (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/05/23 (16 Days)

3  Don’t Look Up (fr) Total: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5�th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,982 (NG): 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Caravaggio (USA) -- Sophie Royale (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-0-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 1200 Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: Vivaldi-trading

15�.02.23 CAG 1300s HCP 0 5�8 E Crublet [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Le Central 1:19.45�  ..... 0.62  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
06.04.23 DEA 1200s HCP 67 5�8 C Demuro [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Faleh 1:15�.82  ..... 0.06  ......................................... Deauville
27�.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 67 5�4.5� C Demuro [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Kimi Orenda 1:15�.91  ..... 4.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 47� days COM  1400   5�9 C Demuro [ 13] C Demuro - Don’t Look Up (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 06/04/23 (68 Days)

4  Quartz Du Houley (fr) Total: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 3-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,095 (B): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Brametot (IRE) -- Facilita (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-1 5�8+kg: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-0-0-0
Y Barberot Places: 1300 . Owner: Mme C Pelier

10.02.23 DEA 1500s HCP 0 5�8 C Soumillon [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Valentino Face 1:29.61  ..... 1.50  ......................................... Deauville
11.03.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 5�7�.5� C Soumillon [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Half Half 1:16.80  ..... 4.00  ......................................... Deauville
27�.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 68 5�9 C Soumillon [ 8] B - - 3 ($ --) 16 Lunala 1:17�.5�8  ..... 3.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 47� days COM  1400   5�9 C Soumillon [ 16] B C Soumillon - Quartz Du Houley (fr): 3-0-1-1  



5  More (fr) Total: 8-2-2-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$25,145 (NG): 8-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Sport Game (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 1600 2200 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: I Smits/a Hoyeau/j-e Dubois

03.03.23 BLB 1800s HCP 56 5�8 E Corallo [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Colombiana 2:10.42  ..... 6.50  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
26.03.23 LAT 1600h HCP 0 5�8.5� M Guyon [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Pianino 1:46.19  ..... 1.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
01.06.23 LON 1800g HCP 56 5�5� A Crastus [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 15 Aalto 1:5�2.23  ..... 4.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 12 days COM  1400   5�8.5� A Crastus [ 17�] A Crastus - More (fr): 4-0-1-0   Last Win: 26/03/23 (79 Days)

6  Purple Rain (fr) Total: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$17,298 (B): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Harry Angel (IRE) -- All Stars (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time: A 1:25.56s (61.0)1400m: 3-1-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1400 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: Gemini Stud/argella Racing

09.09.22 STC 1600g HCP 32 5�6 G Benoist [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Priyanka 1:43.66  ..... 3.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
22.04.23 NAN 1600g HCP 0 5�8 Alex Roussel [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Moving Colours 1:42.86  ..... 3.62  ............................................ Nantes
11.05�.23 ANG 1400s HCP 78 61 D Provost [ 4] B - - 1 ($ --) 9 Infinity Sweet 1:25�.5�6  ..... 0.25  ............................................ Angers
 33 days COM  1400   5�8.5� D Provost -2.5 [ 1] B D Provost - Purple Rain (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 11/05/23 (33 Days)

7  Nightcall Total: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,716 (NG): 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Expert Eye (UK) -- Twilight Thyme (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: S 1:28.28s (58.0)1400m: 2-0-0-0
G Barbedette Places: 1100 . Owner: H Monchaux/barbedette/lambert

30.08.22 DEP 1100g HCP 0 5�6.5� R Mangione [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 I Am Incredible 1:05�.80  ..... 2.00  ............................................ Dieppe
05�.05�.23 STC 1400s HCP 0 5�8 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Behati 1:27�.06  ..... 3.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
28.05�.23 STC 1400g HCP 60 5�8 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Percussion 1:27�.49  ..... 2.69  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  1400   5�8 T Piccone [ 11] T Piccone - Nightcall: 0-0-0-0  

8  Camelot Song (ire) Total: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Good: 3-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5�th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,669 (NG): 6-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Camelot (UK) -- Chant De Sable (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1400m: 2-0-1-0
F Graffard Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

18.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 7 5�8 S Pasquier [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Wild Pansy 1:40.7�0  ..... 5.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
09.05�.23 CHA 1600s HCP 52 5�8.5� S Pasquier [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Kaja 1:47�.7�5�  ..... 4.31  ..........................................Chantilly
28.05�.23 STC 1500g HCP 67 5�9 S Pasquier [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Melbora 1:34.89  ..... 2.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  1400   5�7�.5� S Pasquier [ 12] S Pasquier - Camelot Song (ire): 6-0-1-2  

9  Khabesa (fr) Total: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Good: 8-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$23,899 (NG): 9-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Khadima (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:26.12g (56.5)1400m: 1-0-0-1
A Fabre Wins: 1300 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: S Le Page

11.03.23 DEA 1300s HCP 13 5�8.5� A Pouchin [ 1]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Half Half 1:16.80  ... 11.56  ......................................... Deauville
27�.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 63 5�9 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 Lunala 1:17�.5�8  ..... 5.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
26.05�.23 COM 1400g HCP 69 5�6.5� A Mosse [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Grand Fetard 1:25�.12  ..... 2.50  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days COM  1400   5�6.5� A Pouchin [ 6] A Pouchin - Khabesa (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 24/02/23 (109 Days)

10 Cosmo Beau (fr) Total: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Good: 6-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,735 (NG): 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Shalaa (IRE) -- Crystals Sky (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-0-0-1
S Cerulis Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: M Motschmann

11.03.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 5�5� G Mosse [ 2] B - - 4 ($ --) 11 Half Half 1:16.80  ..... 6.50  ......................................... Deauville
28.04.23 CHA 1600s HCP 50 5�8 G Mosse [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Land Of Dragons 1:44.03  ..... 0.56  ..........................................Chantilly
28.05�.23 STC 1500g HCP 62 5�8 M Barzalona [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Melbora 1:34.89  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  1400   5�6.5� M Barzalona [ 5�] M Barzalona - Cosmo Beau (fr): 1-0-0-1  

11 Les Trois Vallees (fr) Total: 20-2-1-2 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Good: 11-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 7�th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$32,731 (NG): 18-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Birchwood (IRE) -- Courchevel (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Best Time: C 1:26.98g (52.5)1400m: 3-1-0-0
Rob Collet Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

27�.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 64 5�8.5� M Velon [ 16]  - - 7 ($ --) 16 Lunala 1:17�.5�8  ..... 4.62  ..............................ParisLongchamp
09.05�.23 CHA 1600s HCP 38 5�9 M Velon [ 13]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Kaja 1:47�.7�5�  ..... 9.94  ..........................................Chantilly
19.05�.23 CHA 1200s HCP 0 5�3 Eddy Hardouin [ 11]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Furioso 1:09.66  ..... 7.88  ..........................................Chantilly
 25� days COM  1400   5�6 M Velon -1.5 [ 7�] M Velon - Les Trois Vallees (fr): 4-0-0-0   Last Win: 27/11/22 (198 Days)

12 Dolceshal (fr) Total: 8-2-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,294 (NG): 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Dolce Attesa (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-0-0-0
C Escuder Wins: 1600 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: F Grima / N Ricignuolo

22.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 49 5�6.5� S Ruis [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Three Dreams 1:31.20  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
12.05�.23 MSB 2000s HCP 0 5�8 S Ruis [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Santhia 2:05�.68  ..... 4.38  ...............................Marseille-Borely
26.05�.23 MAS 2000s HCP 41 5�9.5� S Ruis [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 King Of Meadows 2:11.5�5�  ..... 6.25  ......................................... Marseille
 18 days COM  1400   5�5�.5� S Ruis [ 9] S Ruis - Dolceshal (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 22/04/23 (52 Days)

13 Hadya (fr) Total: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5�th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,150 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Hesione (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-0-1-0
S Cerulis Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: M Motschmann

29.03.23 LEN 2000h HCP 17 5�8 A Duporte [ 12] B - - 3 ($ --) 15 La Filomena 2:05�.84  ..... 4.75  ..........................................Le Mans
28.04.23 CHA 1600s HCP 31 5�8 G Mosse [ 6] B - - 9 ($ --) 9 Kamiyah 1:41.92  ... 13.19  ..........................................Chantilly
16.05�.23 STC 1500h HCP 62 5�7�.5� B Murzabayev [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Fille Du Roi 1:35�.42  ..... 1.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days COM  1400   5�5�.5� B Murzabayev [ 15�] B Murzabayev - Hadya (fr): 1-0-1-0  

14 Chanel Gold (fr) Total: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,584 (NG): 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Lawman -- Coco Sun (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
J Carvalho Places: 1600 . Owner: German Racing Club

03.04.23 CHA 1600h HCP 0 5�7� B Murzabayev [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Atakama 1:42.94  ..... 3.06  ..........................................Chantilly
20.04.23 LON 1800s HCP 1 5�8 T Bachelot [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Louve Story 1:5�6.93  ..... 5.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
26.05�.23 COM 1800g HCP 16 5�8 T Bachelot [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Vaux Le Vicomte 1:49.87�  ..... 9.31  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days COM  1400   5�5�.5� T Bachelot [ 8] T Bachelot - Chanel Gold (fr): 2-0-0-0  



15 Royalwood (fr) Total: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7�th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,186 (NG): 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Birchwood (IRE) -- Royal Green (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:32.44g (59.0)1400m: 2-0-0-0
Mme C Barbe Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

27�.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 59 5�6.5� R Thomas [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Lunala 1:17�.5�8  ..... 4.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
13.05�.23 LYO 1400g HCP 54 5�9 R Thomas [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Red Charm 1:30.29  ..... 5.38  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
28.05�.23 STC 1500g HCP 58 5�7�.5� R Thomas [ 13]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Melbora 1:34.89  ..... 4.19  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  1400   5�5�.5� R Thomas [ 4] R Thomas - Royalwood (fr): 3-0-0-0  

16 Mymap (fr) Total: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$7,031 (NG): 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Mapow (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�4-5�6kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:32.67g (56.5)1400m: 2-0-0-0
Y Barberot Places: 1100 . Owner: Mme A Kurth

08.11.22 FTN 1200s HCP 50 5�8.5� C Guitraud [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Rosie Rocket 1:10.15�  ..... 6.50  ..................................Fontainebleau
08.05�.23 LAL 1400g HCP 13 5�6.5� C Guitraud [ 3]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Bombina 1:27�.67�  ... 12.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
28.05�.23 STC 1500g HCP 56 5�7� C Lecoeuvre [ 11]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Melbora 1:34.89  ..... 4.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 16 days COM  1400   5�5� C Lecoeuvre [ 3] C Lecoeuvre - Mymap (fr): 1-0-0-0  

17 Vulcanio (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,196 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Celestina Agostino (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�2-5�4kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: S 1:28.71g (56.0)1400m: 2-0-0-0
A G Botti Owner: T Lines

19.09.22 STC 1400g HCP 0 5�6 M Eon [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Michelangelo 1:26.7�1  ..... 5.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
12.03.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 5�8 C Soumillon [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Taybet 1:48.7�1  ..... 4.44  ......................................Compiegne
24.03.23 SEN 1400h HCP 37 5�8 J Cabre [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Expertise 1:34.38  ..... 4.50  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
 81 days COM  1400   5�3.5� R Mangione [ 14] R Mangione - Vulcanio (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6
10:43 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 La Divette Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 23/07/2012 Smoking Sun S Pasquier 58.0kg 2:02.00

2000m
COMPIEGNE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 42
 2 89
 3 26
 4 823
 5 69
 6 4225
 7 34
 8 5
 9 8
 10 5
 11 53

Eyvann (ire)
French Glory Day (fr)
Bursard
Cow Boy (fr)
Cracknell
Marzouk (fr)
Madigan
Lempira (fr)
Hamilton (fr)
Pushkin (ger)
Mythiconor (ire)

 2-0-1-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 3-0-1-1
 2-0-0-0
 4-0-2-0
 2-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-1

 $6,451 3 ire-g 58 [ 8] 
 $0 3 fr-c 58 [ 11] 
 $4,779 3 uk-c 58 [ 5] 
 $6,673 3 fr-g 58 [ 3] 
 $0 3 uk-c 58 [ 1] 
 $11,857 3 fr-c 58 [ 2] 
 $4,062 3 uk-g 58 [ 7] 
 $0 3 fr-g 58 [ 4] 
 $0 3 fr-g 58 [ 10] 
 $929 3 ger-g 58 [ 6] 
 $2,788 3 ire-c 58 [ 9] 

M Barzalona
T Piccone
S Pasquier
M Velon -1.5

T Trullier
I Mendizabal
M Guyon
R Mangione
S Maillot
S Vogt -1.5
H Boutin

18.2%
11.1%

9.7%
7.3%
8.8%
9.9%

18.1%
6.7%
8.2%
5.4%

11.5%

F Graffard
H Pantall
P Bary
L Baudron
P Dolle
M Delzangles
Y Barberot
G Hernon
P&f & Renaut
P Schiergen
J Carvalho

16.8%
13.0%
11.1%

6.4%
4.3%

10.7%
14.7%

7.9%
8.6%

20.1%
8.5%

 -- -- -11
 -- -- 
 -- -- -1
 -- -- -15

 -- -- 
 -- -- -2
 -- -- -65
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -51

 2-0-1-0
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-2-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  COMPIEGNE  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 1 Eyvann (ire)
 6 Marzouk (fr)
 7� Madigan
 3 Bursard

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 6 Marzouk (fr) 44%
1 Eyvann (ire) 33%
11 Mythiconor (ire) 33%
4 Cow Boy (fr) 17�%

11 Mythiconor (ire) 2:02.44
10 Pushkin (ger) 2:06.42
6 Marzouk (fr) 2:10.32
4 Cow Boy (fr) 2:10.34
1 Eyvann (ire) 2:13.12

Race Preview: Eyvann (ire) Improving, well bred and the one to beat. Marzouk (fr) Is a massive runner. Madigan Good chance. Bursard 
Expect a bold run again.

1  Eyvann (ire) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,451 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-g   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Eytarna (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time: S 2:13.12h (58.0)2000m: 2-0-1-0
F Graffard Places: 2000 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 0 5�8 T Piccone [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Feed The Flame 2:14.43  ..... 6.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.05�.23 STC 2000h HCP 11 5�8 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Cassius 2:12.82  ..... 0.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days COM  2000   5�8 M Barzalona [ 8] M Barzalona - Eyvann (ire): 1-0-1-0  

2  French Glory Day (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   French Fifteen -- Marina Piccola (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:20.64h (58.0)2000m: 2-0-0-0
H Pantall Owner: S A A Al Thani

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.04.23 TOU 2000g HCP 0 5�6 L Rousseau [ 1]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Double Major 2:18.60  ... 21.62  ......................................... Toulouse
16.05�.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 5�8 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Cassius 2:12.82  ... 19.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days COM  2000   5�8 T Piccone [ 11] T Piccone - French Glory Day (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Bursard Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,779 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Pivotal (UK) -- Blow My Mind (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time: S 2:15.00h (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
P Bary Places: 1600 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
21.04.23 STC 1600s HCP 0 5�8 S Pasquier [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Tropisme 1:5�0.81  ..... 2.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.05�.23 STC 2000h HCP 1 5�8 S Pasquier [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Cassius 2:12.82  ..... 5.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days COM  2000   5�8 S Pasquier [ 5�] S Pasquier - Bursard: 2-0-1-0  

4  Cow Boy (fr) Total: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$6,673 (NG): 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Seahenge (USA) -- Johara (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time: C 2:10.34g (58.0)2000m: 2-0-0-1
L Baudron Places: 2000-2200 . Owner: Mme A Baudron

26.01.23 CAG 2000s HCP 0 5�8 M Velon [ 10]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Ace Impact 2:05�.5�2  ... 12.06  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
22.02.23 CAG 2200s HCP 38 5�8 M Velon [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Ganibet 2:19.23  ..... 1.75  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
08.05�.23 LAL 2000g HCP 15 5�8 M Pelletan [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Woodchuck 2:16.28  ..... 3.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 36 days COM  2000   5�8 M Velon -1.5 [ 3] M Velon - Cow Boy (fr): 2-0-1-0  

5  Cracknell Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-c   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Shomoukh (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
P Dolle Owner: Ph Bigot

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
13.12.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 5�6 A Madamet [ 13]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Winter Pudding 1:5�9.31  ..... 5.25  ..........................................Chantilly
21.01.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 5�7� T Trullier [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Prince De Paname 1:5�1.08  ... 39.81  ..........................................Chantilly
143 days COM  2000   5�8 T Trullier [ 1] T Trullier - Cracknell: 1-0-0-0  



6  Marzouk (fr) Total: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,857 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3noipan-fr-c   Zarak -- Anoodah (KSA) (KSA) Fav: 1-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time: L 2:10.32h (58.0)2000m: 3-0-2-0
M Delzangles Places: 2000 . Owner: F Bingheshayan

07�.04.23 STC 2000g HCP 11 5�8 I Mendizabal [ 5] B - - 2 ($ --) 8 Circeo 2:12.5�1  ..... 0.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
30.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 0 5�8 G Mosse [ 2] B - - 2 ($ --) 8 Track Of Time 2:10.30  ..... 0.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.05�.23 STC 2000h HCP 2 5�8 I Mendizabal [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Cassius 2:12.82  ..... 4.94  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days COM  2000   5�8 I Mendizabal [ 2] I Mendizabal - Marzouk (fr): 2-0-1-0  

7  Madigan Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,062 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-g   Oasis Dream (UK) -- Maygold (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Y Barberot Places: 1600 . Owner: D Burkle

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
21.04.23 STC 1600s HCP 0 5�8 D Provost [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Tropisme 1:5�0.81  ..... 4.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
26.05�.23 COM 1800g HCP 65 5�8 M Guyon [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Cameron 1:49.93  ..... 2.12  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days COM  2000   5�8 M Guyon [ 7�] M Guyon - Madigan: 1-0-0-0  

8  Lempira (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Taareef (USA) -- Octavine (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:17.43g (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
G Hernon Owner: Comte G De Saint-seine

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 0 5�8 R Mangione [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Feed The Flame 2:14.43  ..... 7.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 65� days COM  2000   5�8 R Mangione [ 4] R Mangione - Lempira (fr): 1-0-0-0  

9  Hamilton (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bce-fr-g   Johnny Barnes (IRE) -- Salamanque (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:16.32h (56.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
P&f & Renaut Owner: Ecurie Des Novices

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
30.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 0 5�6 S Maillot [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Track Of Time 2:10.30  ... 15.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 44 days COM  2000   5�8 S Maillot [ 10] S Maillot - Hamilton (fr): 1-0-0-0  

10 Pushkin (ger) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$929 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ger-g   Lawman -- Paulinia (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�6-5�8kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:06.42g (56.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
P Schiergen Owner: K Allofs/gestut Fahrhof

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
24.05�.23 LEN 2000g HCP 0 5�6 S Vogt [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Chiareggio 2:04.5�2  ..... 4.75  ..........................................Le Mans
 20 days COM  2000   5�8 S Vogt -1.5 [ 6] S Vogt - Pushkin (ger): 1-0-0-0  

11 Mythiconor (ire) Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,788 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Compiegne: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Holy Roman Emperor (GER) -- Madhyana (GER)Fav: 0-0-0-0 5�8+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:02.44g (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-1
J Carvalho Places: 2000 . Owner: Stall TMB

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.04.23 COL 1600g HCP 0 5�8 Rene Piechulek [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Ikarus --- ---  ..... 4.75  .......................................... Cologne
19.05�.23 NCY 2000g HCP 51 5�8 H Boutin [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Woodstock City 1:5�9.44  ..... 7.50  ............................................. Nancy
 25� days COM  2000   5�8 H Boutin [ 9] H Boutin - Mythiconor (ire): 1-0-0-1  


